ORM PTO-1595 REI 06 -	16-1998 RPRESS AMIL EMZU18355990S U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office B-3453PCT 616509-4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100738112	
	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
Michele ZANETTE	Name: Emilio BUTTAZZI
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Via Fratelli Bandiera, 14,
[X] Assignment [] Merger	I-31061
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City Bassaca del Cassaca
	City: Bassano del Grappa State: Zip:
[] Other	Country: ITALY
Execution Date: April 30, 1998	Additional parada 9 address (as affected 2 11 Va. 53 b).
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 30, 1998	
00	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s):
1001110031	
04/06/8237	
/ Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
correspondence concerning document	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
•	[X] Enclosed
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100</u>	No. <u>12-0415</u>
	Deposit account number:
	•
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and circuit is	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
	May 5, 1998
	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] plus \$40 check	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	
	To the Konorable Commissioner of Patents 100 1. Name of conveying party(is): Michele ZANETTE Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes M No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Starts, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 11), Washington, D.C., 20503.

B-3453PCT 616509-5

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Michale ZANETTE,

residing at: Via Reggimento Italia Libera, 8, 1-31100 Treviso,

Italy

sell and assign to Emilio SUTREGI- BUTTAZZI

residing at: Via Fratelli Bandiera, 14,

1-31061 Bassano del Grappa, Italy

hereinafter referred to as the assignes, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "HIDE STRETCHING APPARATUS" invented by me, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/EP96/04827, filed on 05 November 1996

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at 1 Treviso (ITALY)

on 1 30-04

_1998

Inventor:

Michele ZANETTE

Address: Via Reggimento Italia Libera, 8,

1-31100 Treviso, Italy

RECORDED: 05/05/1998 REEL: 9236 FRAME: 0766